

**Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court (In-charge)**

Mat Suit 328 of 2023

05 01.08.2024

Today the date is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing w.o. on the ground as stated there in.

P.O. is on leave on duty.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 04.11.2024 for filing w.o. by o.p.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
In-charge**

Sending herewith copy of order in Title Appeal No. 49 of 2015 along with the L.C.R. being Title Suit No. 19 of 2007 (File A, C-1, C-2 & D) to the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr.Div.) Additional Court, Krishnagar, Nadia for information.

District Judge, Nadia

**Present : Sri A.K. Singh
District Judge, Nadia**

**Title Appeal 49 of 2015
(R. No. 21 of 2015)**

38 02.12.2022

Today the date is fixed for filing show cause by the appellants id. necessary order. But neither show cause nor any step have been taken by the appellants. It appears from the Case Record that the appellants were granted enough opportunities but they are not interested to proceed with the case any further. It is now 2-45 p.m. On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the appellants. Hence, it is

Ordered

that the instant Title Appeal being no.49 of 2015 be and the same is dismissed for default.

Note in the relevant Register. Return the L.C.R., if received.

(Dictated)

Sd- A.K.Singh

District Judge, Nadia

Sd- A.K.Singh

District Judge, Nadia

**OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE OF NADIA AT KRISHNAGAR
(VERNACULAR DEPARTMENT)**

Memo No. 185 V.D. Dated 15.12.2023

Sending herewith Copy of Judgment in Misc. Appeal No.34 of 2019, along with L.C.R. being Title Suit No. 243 of 2019 (File A,C-2 & D) to Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.),1st Court,Krishnagar,Nadia for information.

District Judge,Nadia